llinois Department of Transportation

2300 South Dirksen Parkway / Springfield, lllinois / 62764

2{28/2005

SUBJECT: FAP Route 613
Section (6CS, 26CS, 7)RS-2 & 8RS-5
Henry & Bureau Counties
Contract No. 64775
Iltem No. 8, 03/11/05 Letting
Addendum A

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Attached is an addendum to the plans or proposal. This addendum involves
revised and/or added material.

1. Revised the entire Schedule of Prices.
2. Revised pages 1 & 54 of the Proposal.
3. Revised the entire set of Plans. These changes are do to a change

in the project scope.

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid
and must include any Schedule of Prices changes in their bidding proposal.

Bidders using computer-generated bids are cautioned to reflect any and all
Schedule of Prices changes, if involved, into their computer programs.

Very truly yours,
Michael L. Hine

Engineer of Design
and Environment

g@aﬂ%@a

By: Ted B. Walschleger, P. E.
Engineer of Project Management

cc: Gregg Mounts; Roger Driskell; Jim White; Design & Environment File

MS/cah
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FAP Route 613 (US 34)
~ Section (6CS, 26CS, 7)RS-2 & 8RS-5
Henry/Bureau Counties

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

The following Special Provisions supplement the “Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge
Construction,” adopted January 1, 2002, the latest edition of the "Manual on Uniform Traffic
Control Devices for Streets and Highways," and the "Manual of Test Procedures for Materials"
in effect on the date of invitation for bids, and the Supplemental Specifications and Recurring
Special Provisions indicated on the Check Sheet included herein which apply to and govern the
construction of FAP Route 613 (US 34), Section (6CS, 26CS, 7)RS-2 & 8RS-5, Henry/Bureau
Counties, Contract #64775, and in case of conflict with any part or parts of said Specifications,
the said Special Provisions shall take precedence and shall govemn.

i
'

LOCATION OF PROJECT

US 34 from IL 78 (Main Street) in Kewanee to US 6 near Sheffield.

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

Bituminous resurfacing and patching of approximately 10.70 miles along US 34 from IL 78 (Main
Street) in Kewanee to US 6 near Sheffield.

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN
Effective January 14, 1999

Traffic Control shall be according to the applicable sections of the Standard Specifications for
Road and Bridge Construction, the applicable guidelines contained in the National Manual on
Uniform Traffic Control Devices for Streets and Highways, lllinois Supplement to the National

~ Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices, these special provisions, and any special details

and Highway Standards contained herein and in the plans.

Special attention is called to Articles 107.09 and 107.14 of the Standard Specifications for Road
and Bridge Construction and the following Highway Standards relating to traffic control.

Standards:

701006 701011 | 701201 701301 701306 701311
701326 701336 701501 702001

Details:
District Standard 91.2 Rough Grooved Surface Sign

A minimum of 3 drums spaced at 1.2 meters (4 feet) shall be placed at each returh whe'n the
sideroad is open.

Revised 2/28/2005

#64775




FAP Route 613 (US 34)
Section (6CS, 26CS, 7)RS-2 & 8RS-5
Henry/Bureau Counties

Add the following to Article 702.03 of the Standard Specifications:

“(h) Vertical Barricades. Vertical barricades may be used in lieu of cones, drums or Type I
barricades to channelize traffic.”

Delete the fourth paragraph of Article 702.05(a) of the Standard Specifications.
Revise the sixth paragraph of Article 702.05(a) of the Standard Specifications to read:

“When the work operations exceed four days, all signs shall be post mounted unless the

signs are located on the pavement or define a moving or intermittent operation. When
approved by the Engineer, a temporary sign stand may be used to support a sign at
1.2 m (5 ft) minimum where posts are impractical. Longitudinal dimensions shown on
the plans for the placement of signs may be increased up to 30 m (100 ft) to avoid
obstacles, hazards or to improve sight distance, when approved by the Engineer.
“ROAD CONSTRUCTION AHEAD™ signs will also be required on side roads located
within the limits of the mainline “ROAD CONSTRUCTION AHEAD" signs.”

Delete all references to “Type 1A barricades” and “wing barricades” throughout Section 702 of
the Standard Specifications.

WORKING DAYS (BDE)
Effective: January 1, 2002

The Contractor shall complete the work within 65 working days.

SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MIXTURES (BDE)
Effective: January 1, 2000 Revised: April 1, 2004

Description. This work shall consist of designing, producing and constructing Superpave
bituminous concrete mixtures using lllinois Modified Strategic Highway Research Program
(SHRP) Superpave criteria. This work shall be according to Sections 406 and 407 of the

Standard Specifications and the special provision, "Quality Control/Quality Assurance of

Bituminous Concrete Mixtures”, except as follows.
Materials.

(a) Fine Aggregate Blend Requirement. The Contractor may be required to provide FA 20
manufactured sand to meet the design requirements. For mixtures with Ndesign = 90, at
least 50 percent of the required fine aggregate fraction shall consist of either stone sand,
slag sand, or steel slag sand meeting the FA/FM 20 gradation.

(b) Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement (RAP). If the Contractor is allowed to use more than 15
percent RAP, as specified in the plans, a softer performance-graded binder may be
required as determined by the Engineer.

RAP shall meet the requirements of the special provision, “RAP for Use in Bituminous
Concrete Mixtures”.

Revised 2/28/2005
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COUNTY

TOTAL | SHEET
SHEETS| Mo,

FAP. -
(63 2600,Ty0 260085

HENRY/BUREAU] 84 16

ICONTRACTH#G4TTS

- Schedule of Quantities

20200520

20400800

28000250

44002000

44300100

- EARTH EXCAVATION (WIDENING) -

UNIT. LOCATION

9.1 LtSta 258+41 - 267452
15.92 R{Sta 295+61 - - 311+33
25.0 TOTAL

FURNISHED EXCAVATION

- CUYD LOCATION

1168.0 LT STA 1M16+00 - 1117+ 70
233.0 LTSTA 182+00 - 184+79
1391 TOTAL -

JEN A e e e e e e ——

 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING

FPOUND LOCATION

10.0 LT 8STA 1116 +00 - 1147 +70
100 - LT STA 182+00 - 184+79

20.00 - TOTAL

CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL

FOOT  LOGATION.

19 Rt Sta 1074453 - 1074+72

28 LtSta 1074+07 - 1074+35
47 : :

A A e e e e —

AREA REFLECTIVE QRACK CONTROL TREATMENT
saYD  LOCATION

62000 ' Sta
62000 " TOTAL

Various Lécation Through Out Jab

&




50104400

" 50105200

54213450

54247190

542A0253

" 54200220

54200241

54200253

F.AP. * __|HENRY/BURFAU| 84

17

Schedule of Quantities o |rrmora e |

[(0cs20ce Ts 28888~ JCONTRACTESATIE ]

CONCRETE HEADWAL{ REMOVAL

EACH LOCATION

1.0 LTSTA 1116 + 48

1 TOTAL

REMOVE EXISTING CULVERTS

EACH LOCATION

1.0 LT STA 184+78 - 185+17
1 TOTAL
END SECTIONS 157

EACH =~ LOGCATION

1.0 LT STA 184 + 61
1,0 LT STA 185+17
2 TOTAL

GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 48"

R AN A e e e e e e ——————

EACH LOCATION

1.0 TLTSTA . 183+75
1 TOTAL

" PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE1 48"

FOOT LOCATION

3.0 LTSTA . 1116+ 46 .

3 TOTAL

PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE1 15"
FOOT LOCATION '
56.0 . LTSTA 184+78 - 185+17
56 TOTAL
PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE1 36
FOOT  LOCATION
11.0 LTSTA 1116446
11 TOTAL
PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE1 48"
FOOT LOCATION

8.0 LT STA 1116 + 46
g TOTAL




Schedule of Quantities

56109210 WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED

EACH

N A (T N ST T QT G Gy

e
=]

LOCATION .

Lt Sta
RtSta
RtSta
Rt Sta,
Rt Sta
Lt Sta
Lt Sta
 USta.
LtSta
Lt Sta
1t Sta
Lt Sta
Rt Sta
Lt Sta
Rt Sta
Rt Sta
Rt Sta
Rt Sta
TOTAL

60228400 MANHOLES, SPECIAL

EACH

1.0
1

LOCATION

LT STA
TOTAL

976 + 57
977 + 24
977 + 90
978 + 54
978 + 57
978 +17
978 + 40
979 + 80
979+ 83
979 + 87
987478
957 + 81
991 + 40
1010 + 24

1043 + 34

1051 + &1
1051+ 91

10561+95

1116 + 40

OFFSET

1T
19"

. 21'
20'
20
19'
20"
18
13
37
32
16"

12
30
22

.49’
25'
25'

ROIJ‘IENU. SEC. QOUNTY TOTAL | SHEET
SHEETS]| NG,

FAP. * |HENRY/BUREAU| 84 .| 13
Ijsam?@aam-s CORTRACTRIATTS

60255800 MANHOLES TOQ BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

EACH  LOCATION .

N

Lt Sta
Lt Sta
Sta

. Ltsta
Lt Sta
LtSta
Rt Sta
Lf Sia
Rt Sta
LtSta
L1 Sta
LtSta -
Rt Sta
Lt Sta
Lt Sta -
1{Sta
Rt Sta
Lt Sta
LtSta
Rt Sta
HSta
Rt Sta
Rt Sta
RiSta

TOTAL

a78+03
281495

- 984+12

a87+54

987+74

991+09

993472

996+05

996473

999+56

1006+45
1010424
1010+35
1010+71
1015+40
1018485
1018491
1019+07
1019+07
1021+89
1022+08
1032466
1037+32

OFESET -

7
7
o -
18
20
1

2' .
12

p

4!

p

1

7!

T

p’

21"
22"
11"
18"
i
19
24
24'

-~




60260100 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED

3
60600605 CONCRETE CURB, TYPEB

63200310

Schedule of Quantities

EACH LOCATION

Lt Sta
Lt Sta
Rt Sta
Lt Sta
RtSta -
LtSta
LtSta
RtSta
Lt Sta
Lt Sta
RtSta
LtSta
Lt Sta
Rt Sta
RtSta .
Rt Sta
RtSta
Lt Sta
Rt Sta
Lt Sta
Lt Sta
RLSta
TOTAL

T N e A e S A L T R W

N

FOOT LOCATION

T30 RiSta
B Lt Sta
81 TOTAL
GUARD RAIL REMOVAL |

FOOT LOCATION

100 Lt Sta
102 1t Sta
125 LtSta

327 TOTAL

976 +93
979 + 87

. 979 + 87

083 +83
083 +83
084 +23
084 + 81
084 + 83
987 + 65
991 + 56
091 + 56

991+ 96 .

996 +88
996+ 88
1006 + 37
1006 + 72
1006 + 95
1606 + 97
1010 +71
1010+ 71
1018+ 45
1018 + 43

1074 +53

1074 + 07

1115+ 98
1117 +17
183+ 15

OFFSET

18"
20
22!
18
18"
18"
14'
14'
18
18
18"
18"
12
13
2¢'
o7
13
11
14
10°
13
14

1074 +83 -

1074 + 58

1416+ 76
1117 +60
184+ 39

| ROUTENG, | SEC. COwRTY TOTAL | SHEET
ISHE:'I'st NO.
F.AP, * HENRYBUREAU] 84 19

26c8.7, [CONTRACTAB4TTS Il 1




ROUTENG, | SEC.

Schedule of Quantities

78b{}0200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 47 -

FOOT LOCATION

605 Sta 976+19 - 1000+34 Yellow Skip Dash
289 Sta 1005+25 - 016+7¢ Yellow Skip Pash
2422 Sta . 1016+79 -~ 1028+90 Double Yellow
886 Sta 1028 +80 - 1035+989 Yellow Solid
467 Sta 1035+989 - 1054 +67 Yellow Skip Dash
7134 Lt&RtSta 1019+00 ~ 1054+67 White Edgeline
1041 Omitted  Refer to Pavement Marking Detail Sheet
12844 - TOTAL

78000500 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"
FOOT  LOCATION ‘

134 -Lt&RtSta 976+48 ’ White Cross Walk

60 Rt Sta 977 +08 - O77+64  White Median
43 Rt Sta 1014 +18 White Cross Walk
64 Lt&RtSta 1014+ 49 ' White Cross Walk
408 Omitted  Refer to Pavement Marking Detail Sheet
710 TOTAL '

78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 127

FOOT  LOCATION

.. 389 . . RtSta  @gI7*08 - 977+64  While Diagonals
58 Omission  Refer to Pavement Marking Detall Sheet ;
g7 TOTAL

78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 247
FOOT LOCATION
11 Ri Sta 1014 +19 Stop Bar

a3 Omisslon  Refer {o Pavement Markdng Detail Sheet -~
104 . TOTAL '

COUNTY TOTAL | SHEEY
. SHEETS| HO.
F.AP. *  |HENRY/BUREAU| 84 20
e 2REres _ |CONTRACTHATTE I




-

ROUTEND, | Sec. COUNTY TOTAL | SHEET
: SHEETS| NO.
F.AP. * |HENRY/BUREAU: 84 | 21
32600, 7)o 2805 ICONTRAGTRG4ITE

Schedule of Quantifi_és

FoOoT

187004
12168
2760
1188
2638
12820
1864
398
- 4938
2014
1172
1870
- 1048
2436
5578
1514
166
1630
8052
2488
408
1704
42
2310
2364
4032
1954
1850

2970 - -

1944
1206

1810

2300
44 .
1938
212
2038
2088
922
2510
19104

298602

LOCATION

Lt & RtSta
Lt&RtSta
1£Sta
Lt & Rt Sta
Rt Sta
Lt & Rt Sta

1tSta -’
Sta
RiSta
LtSta
Sta
Rt Sta
Lt & Rt Sta’
Lt Sta
Lt & RtSta
© LtSta
Sta
Rt Sta
Lt& Rt Sta
* L Sta
Sta
RtSta
Sta
Lt Sta
Rt Sta
Lt & Rt Sta
LtSta
Sta
Ri-Sta-

Lt & Rt Sta

Lt Sta
Sta

RtSla

Sta

- - LtSta

Sta
Rt Sta
LtSta
Sta-
Rt Sta
Lt & Rt Sta
TOTAL

- 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE I

1073+ 44
1073 + 44
1103 + 86
1114 + 20
1117 + 87
1128 + 42
1160 + 47
1167 + 92
1175 + 86
11834+ 61
1191+ 66
9+13
16+ 61
19+ 23
28 +97
2+9
48 + 86
52+26
58 +78
73+91
83+ 86
92+ 02
98 +83
99+ 67
108 + 91.
118 + 36

- 120+ 94

128+ 75

. 165£73

174 + 41
179+ 27
184 + 09
220+ 27
220+ 47
230 +32
238 + 06
242 + 28
260 + 43
258+ 78
2TT+20
287 +24

{2 COATS APPLIED )

335+ 00  White Edge Line
4103 +86  Double Yellow
1114 +90  Solid Yellow, No Passing
1117 +87  Double Yellow
" 1428 +42 _ Solid Yellow, No Passing
1160+ 47 Double Yellow
1167 +92  Solid Yeliow, No Passing
1975+ 86 Yellow SkipDash
1183 +61  Solid Yellow, No Passing
1191 +66  Solid Yellow, No Passing
g+13 YellowSkip Dash
16 + 61 Solid Yellow, No Passing
19+23 Double Yellow
28 + 97 Solid Yellow, No Passing
42+91 Double Yellow
48 + 98 Solid Yellow, No Passing
52+26 Yellow Skip Dash
-58+78  Solid Yellow, Na Passing -
73491 Double Yellow .
83+85  Solid Yellow, No Passing .
92402, Yellow Skip Dash
gg+83  Solid Yellow, No Passing
99+67  Yellow Skip Dash
108+91  Solid Yellow, No Passing
118+36  Sofid Yellow, No Passing
120+ 94  Double Yéllow :
128+75 Solid Yelldw, No Passing
165+732  Yellow Skip Dash
174+41 . Solid Yellow, No Passing
178+ 27  Double Yellow
184+ 09  Solid Yellow, No Passing
220+27  Yellow Skip Dash
229 +47  Solid Yellow, No Passing
230+ 32 ;. Yellow Skip Dash
238+06  Solid Yellow, No Passing
242 +28  Yellow Skip Dash |
250+43  Solid Yellow, No Passing -
258478  Solid Yellow, No Passing
277+20  Yellow Skip Dash
287 +24  Solid Yellow, No Passing
335+00 Double Yellow




ROUTE NQO. BEC.

e A

2 NO.
FAP. * |HENRY/BUREAU| 84 { 22 |
FosT CONTRACTHOATIG

“Schedule of Quantities

78001140

78100100

78300200

"X0323973

#2001278

#2001279

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE. 8  (2COATS APPLIED )
FOOT LOCATION

108 © foa2418 . White Cross Walk

108 TOTAL

A A e —————————

RAISED REFLEGTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER

EACH ~ LOCATION

43.0 1073+44 - 1107+84
157.0 255 +80 - 497 +&7
200 TOTAL

RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL
EACH LOCATION

430 _ 1073+44 - 1107 +84
200.0 ' 255+90 - 497+67
243 TOTAL

SEDIMENT CONTROL., SILT FENCE

FOOT  LOCATION

167 LT STA 1115+60 - 1116+83
141 LT STA 117+26 - 11I7+83
279 LT STA 182+00 -~ 184+79

587 TOTAL

.

SLOPED METAL END SECTION WITH GRATE, 36 INCH
EACH LOCATION

1.0 LTSTA 1116 + 40

1.0 LT STA 1147 +17
2 ' TOTAL

SLOPED METAL END SECTION WITH GRATE, 48INCH
EACH LOCATION

1.0 LTSTA  1116+40
' TOTAL




TONENS. | S5 | couNT TOTAL | SHEET T
. - SHEETS | -NO)
F.A.P, * HENRY/BUREAU| 84 23

SCHEDULE OF Q_._b__z.._.__..._.__mw s

TH000500 T
EDT LoRATION .

u,_ SOUTH SICEOF ISLAND  (Disganale = Whie)

ETA. 100+41 to STA, aia {Mocian urng& aYaliaw)

5% .-.0.-.)-.-
75000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARIING - 4 INCH ‘ . .
BOOT  LOGATION . L 7000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24 INCH
. .2NDSTREET : - , :
392 © GTA.33400 10 STA, 36+6 Bos% yohow . ) Eean  Locamion
: . 18 ﬂnuwn a5 .
. ’ : g 5 (Stopbars White)
mxm.__.m._ﬂ_mmu.
81 SOUTH SIDE OF ISLAND §§ . : ._u. LY. 8TA 26+30 (Stopber « White)
_ 318 STA 100441 10 STA. 109420 (Muclan -Yel . sAsTSIREEF -
C o M0 BTAADHI0 o STA, 102490  (Coubly-telow) < o 1B AT e STHEE " Stopler Wty
. TOTAL e . 13 LTETA {002 (Stopbars Whis)
! o ... . .Jlual._.._. " BTA, 3?._2_.23_‘8 (Siopbar~ White}
: Too. , TOTAL"
. ) . . . . Y
78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAYEMENT MARKING - 8 INCH -
, . £0OT T LOCATION .
. 2ND STREET | .
\ BB §TA.35484 (Crosshalk - Wilte)
LM eTAGBNZ {Grosswalk « Wite)
) EAST STREET o
95 STA.O0+74 {CrosswalsWhits) &« . ~
L] STA. 100431 (Crosswalk « White)
A7 LY. STA 10040 (Crosswal - Whits) :
. . . e L |
- 408 ..HO._._)—.. 3 - - . CESTRICT NOL 3 RIXON

Oy
L . .U’:




- PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS L

o g
e

T4 DOUBLE YELLOW

4

R, /.
247 YELLOY .
/TN Y

a
in

244 SToPEAR [

H\ . E E ..._ SRHITE}
s .!\.\ . .
Gl.‘-- I-.I-‘-I-.l\.‘..l- /

. LS ROUTE M
20 _STREET

i

*,
. 5 : . A
\I & DOUBLE YELLOW T4 3%v3)8 ’ o e . ’- w.x:.m i s m hJ
- EH . {RHITE) o 2o grreer o
24 SToPEAR . ,_n.m_.%m..mﬁ #ORTE . Y "
L e 5
= . l..l. g _ | . .lol.lo‘.l.u.ll.l.l.l...ro.l.ﬂ.l.o-.lao-!f.}.n.lq i d
DR . Ay § ) Ay, / - -t
N \ .

oae,

%J.

3. EAST SYReer”

i

24 STOPSAR TRHITE)

& ¥HITE

RLINGIS DEPARTMENT OF TRAMSPORTATIGR

==
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